
USEFUL INFORMATION 
 

6.1 USEFUL LOCAL NUMBERS      

 

CAFES & RESTAURANTS 

Davinda Lounge  +41 24 494 2370 

Kebab de Troie  +41 24 494 2324 

Kuklos  +41 24 494 3141 

L'Essentiel  +41 24 494 2426 

La Calabre  +41 24 494 1700 

La Farandole  +41 24 494 2706 

La Fromagerie  +41 24 494 2205 

La Lorraine  +41 24 494 1572 

Le Bel Air  +41 24 494 1422 

Le Grand Chalet  +41 24 493 0101 

Le Leysin  +41 24 494 2315 

Le Lynx  +41 24 494 1532 

Les Fers  +41 79 439 5044 

Le QG  +41 24 494 3480 

The Station  +41 24 494 1965 

HOTELS, B&Bs, AND APARTMENTS 

Alpine Classic Hotel  +41 24 493 0606 

Bel Air  +41 24 494 1339 

Central Résidence  +41 24 493 0707 

Chalet Ermina B&B  +41 24 494 1261 



Chamossaire  +41 24 494 3776 

Le Grand Chalet  +41 24 493 0101 

Les Airelles B&B  +41 24 494 1508 

Tour d’Aï  +41 24 493 2280 
 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Ecole Suisse de Ski  +41 24 494 1202 

Endless Ride  +41 24 494 1131 

Fascination Salon (Hair)  +41 24 494 1471 

Hefti Sports  +41 24 494 1677 

Le Pois de Senteur (Florist)  +41 24 494 3303 

PamPam (Parapente)  +41 24 494 2602 

SHMS Beauty & Spa  +41 24 493 2884 

Télé Leysin   +41 24 494 1635 

Top Sports  +41 79 358 3716 

Tourist Office  +41 24 493 3300 

USEFUL NUMBERS 

Doctor on Call in Leysin  +41 24 494 2010 

Medical Emergencies in Switzerland  144 

Medical Emergencies in Europe  112 

Fire  118 

Pharmacy  +41 24 494 4500 

Police  117 

Police Municipale  +41 24 557 7841 

Taxi Leysin  +41 78 875 7102 

Ski Patrol TéléLeysin   +41 24 494 1635 

 



6.2 FACULTY CONTACT INFORMATION  
 

Administrator  Name  Inquiry Types  Phone  Email 

Head of School 
Dr. Marc -Frédéric 
Ott 

School operations  
Long-term planning 

 +41  24  493 
4802 

mott@las.ch 

Head of Operations  Dr. Christoph M. Ott 
Support Services 
Finance  
Admissions 

 +41 24  493  
4855 

cott@las.ch 

Dean of Students  Mr. Paul Fomalont 
Student Conduct 
Student/Residential life 
programs 

 +41 24 493 
4826 

pfomalont@las.ch 

Dean of Academics 
Mrs. Sabina 
Schwedtmann-Lynch 

All academic inquiries 
and concerns 

 +41 24 493 
4821 

slynch@las.ch 

Associate Dean of 
Diploma Years 

Mr. Chris Taylor 
All Diploma Years 
academic inquiries and 
concerns 

 +41 24  493 
4805 

ctaylor@las.ch 

IB Diploma Programme 
Coordinator/AP 
Coordinator 

Mr. Ronan Lynch 

All IB Diploma 
Programme/AP 
academic inquiries and 
concerns 

+41 24 493 
4836 

rlynch@las.ch 

Associate Dean of 
Middle School & 
Preparatory Years 

Mrs. Jennifer Miles 

All Middle School & 
Preparatory Years 
academic inquiries and 
concerns 

+41 24 493 
4829 

jmiles@las.ch 

Director of 
Advancement 

Mr. Ryan Joyce 
Fundraising and alumni 
relations 

 +41  24  493  
4860 

advancement@las.c
h 

Director, LAS 
Educational Research 

Dr. Paul Magnuson 
Professional 
Development 

+41 24 493 
4712 

edresearch@las.ch 
pmagnuson@las.ch 

Registrar  Ms. Emma Dixon 
Transcripts  
Teacher conferences 
School bulletin 

 +41 24  493  
4803 

registrar@las.ch 
bulletin@las.ch 

Assistant Dean of 
Students  

Mrs. Sandra 
Brinkmeyer 

Grade 12 Travel inquiries 
Minor discipline issues 

 +41 24 493 
4808 

sbrinkmeyer@las.ch 

Associate Dean of 
Students  
 

Mrs. LaToya Peltier 
Grade 10 Travel inquiries 
Minor discipline issues 

+41 24 493 
4806 

lapeltier@las.ch 

mailto:edresearch@las.ch


Child Protection Officer 

Director of University 
Advising  

Mr. Robert 
Kostrzeski 

SAT/PSAT testing 
University applications 
Counseling services 

 +41 24 493 
4818 

universityadvising@
las.ch 

Approaches to 
Learning Coordinator 

Ms. Kristin Maurer 

Educational testing 
Modified programs 
Educational support 
Study skills 
Mentoring 

+41 24 493 
4809 

kmaurer@las.ch 

Department of 
Learning Support: 
Preparatory Years 

Mr. Michael Coler 
 +41 24  493  
4876 
 

mcoler@las.ch 

Department of 
Learning Support: 
Diploma Years 

Ms. Cristina Capuzzi 
+41 24 493  
4807 

TBD but likely 
ccapuzzi@las.ch 

Tutoring/Extra Lessons  tutoring@las.ch 

Director of  
Residential Life 

Mr. Jeremy Holt 
Residential life policies 
Events and concerns 

 +41  24 493 
4824 

TBD but likely 
jholt@las.ch 

Director of Student Life  Mr. James McKenna 

Weekend school 
activities 
Excursions 
After-school activities 
Clubs 
Faculty Families 
Special events 

 +41  24  493  
4828 

jmckenna@las.ch 

Athletics Director 
 

Mr. Mike Brinkmeyer 

Team sports 
Tournaments 
Intramurals 
Sports scheduling 

 +41 24  493  
4823 

mbrinkmeyer@las.c
h 

Director of Health 
Center/Counselor 

Mrs. Kellie McGill 

Student counseling 
issues 
Social/Emotional 
wellbeing 
Psychology 

 +41  24 493  
4833 

kmcgill@las.ch 

Health Medical  Nurse on Call 
Physical health issues 
Doctor appointments 
Hospitalizations 

 +41 24  493 
4833 
Cell:  +41  79 
315 1316 

nurses@las.ch 

Director of Safety & 
Security 

Mrs. Maryanne 
Bertazzo 

All safety concerns and 
school security issues 

 +41 24 493 
4811 

mbertazzo@las.ch 



Parents' Accounts  Mrs. Rosie Sanden 

Academic year tuition 
and LAS Summer 
(accounts receivable) 
Academic intervention 
program 
Financial aid billing 
Payment plans 
Personal account 
deposits 

 +41 24 493 
4848 

accounting@las.ch 

Student Accounts 

Mrs. Carol Seymour 

Pocket money 
Optional expenses 
account 
Extra student spending 

 +41 24 493 
4846 

accounting@las.ch 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Insurance 
Health & Accident 
Private Liability 
Household 

insurance@las.ch 

Travel Office  Ms. Violeta Arsic 

Arrivals and departures 
Ticketing 
Airport shuttle 
Hotels 
Passports 
Visas 

 +41 24  493 
4812 

travel@las.ch 

General Reception 

General school inquires 
Packages 

Student mail 
  

+41  24 493 
4888 

reception@las.ch 

 


